Total Bylaw

Year  Enforcement
Budget

2007 $89,950
2008 $89,950
2009 $89,950
2010 $95,532
2011 $101,290
2012 $103,320
2013 $104,870
2014 $104,870
2015 $108,040
2016 $109,660
2017 $111,850

ATTACHMENT 1

CRD REGIONAL PARK ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS 2007-2018

2018 *$143,190

Total Officer
Patrol Hours

for all Regional

Parks

(2 officers per

patrol hour)
531
542
638
637
697
652
652
673
688
745
705
950

Bylaw Officer
Patrol Hours at
Thetis Lake and
% of Total
Regional Parks
Patrol Hours

348.5 (55%)
347.5 (55%)
367.8 (53%)
363 (56%)
363.5 (56%)
299 (44%)
295 (42%)
284 (38%)
270 (38%)
354 (37%)

*Increase a result of increased dog management patrols.
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Total Reported
Violations from
Thetis Lake

8,619
7,842
5,979
5,607
4,777
1,929
2,000

790
1,882
1,345
1,354
2,316

Total Reported
Liguor Violations
from Thetis Lake

6,113
5,014
4,507
3,174
957
954
389
883
503
676
476



