CRD REGIONAL PARK ENFORCEMENT STATISTICS 2007-2018

Year	Total Bylaw Enforcement Budget	Total Officer Patrol Hours for all Regional Parks (2 officers per patrol hour)	Bylaw Officer Patrol Hours at Thetis Lake and % of Total Regional Parks Patrol Hours	Total Reported Violations from Thetis Lake	Total Reported Liquor Violations from Thetis Lake
2007	\$89,950	531		8,619	
2008	\$89,950	542		7,842	6,113
2009	\$89,950	638	348.5 (55%)	5,979	5,014
2010	\$95,532	637	347.5 (55%)	5,607	4,507
2011	\$101,290	697	367.8 (53%)	4,777	3,174
2012	\$103,320	652	363 (56%)	1,929	957
2013	\$104,870	652	363.5 (56%)	2,000	954
2014	\$104,870	673	299 (44%)	790	389
2015	\$108,040	688	295 (42%)	1,882	883
2016	\$109,660	745	284 (38%)	1,345	503
2017	\$111,850	705	270 (38%)	1,354	676
2018	*\$143,190	950	354 (37%)	2,316	476

^{*}Increase a result of increased dog management patrols.